H.R. No. 1647

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Danielle Jones of DeSoto has distinguished herself
 through her performance in two science fair competitions held in
 February 2011; and

WHEREAS, Participating in the National Organization for the Professional Advancement of Black Chemists and Chemical Engineers Southwest Regional Science Fair, Danielle won first place in the elementary division for her project, entitled "Conductors and Insulators"; and

9 WHEREAS, This notable young Texan went on to enter her 10 award-winning design in the DeSoto Independent School District 11 Science Fair Competition; her outstanding work earned her a perfect 12 score in each category, and she was presented the Overall Best of 13 Show trophy for the elementary division; and

14 WHEREAS, A fourth-grade honor student at Woodridge 15 Elementary School in DeSoto, Danielle is an active member of St. 16 John Church and she enjoys jazz, ballet, and tap dancing, playing 17 the piano, and cooking; and

18 WHEREAS, Danielle Jones has demonstrated that dedication and 19 ingenuity can lead to exceptional results, and her success has made 20 her a role model for her fellow students; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas Legislature hereby congratulate Danielle Jones on her achievements in science fair competitions and extend to her sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 1647

1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
2 prepared for Danielle as an expression of high regard by the Texas
3 House of Representatives.

Giddings

H.R. No. 1647

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1647 was adopted by the House on April 29, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House